505870123 01/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5916951 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILTON DIAZ PEREZ	07/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROADBAND ITV, INC.
Street Address:	C/O MILTON DIAZ PEREZ
Internal Address:	2251 CENTRO EAST
City:	TIBURON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16692298
Application Number:	16730028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com, vgilmore@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07612/107; 108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEITH J. BARKAUS

SIGNATURE: /Keith J. Barkaus/

DATE SIGNED: 01/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment p1#page1.tif

PATENT 505870123 REEL: 051545 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION & PATENT RIGHTS

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I declare that:

I have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING, CONVERTING AND DISPLAYING VIDEO CONTENT ON A VIDEO-ON-DEMAND PLATFORM, INCLUDING ADS USED FOR DRILL-DOWN NAVIGATION & CONSUMER-GENERATED CLASSIFIED ADS

for which an application for patent is being filed in my name in the United States of America and/or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or in other countries.

To all whom it may concern, I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue applications or patents thereof:

Assignee Company or Entity:

Broadband iTV, Inc.

900 Fort Street Mall, Suite 955-c/o-Vantage-Counsel; -733-Bishop-St., Stereston Steres

c/o Milton Diaz Perez

2251 Centro East, Tiburon, CA 94920

I agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

INVENTOR: Milton DIAZ PEREZ

Dated: Juy 28, 2004 Signed At: _____

Mailing Address: 2251 Centro East Tiburon, CA 94920 Residence: Honolulu, HI

Citizen Of: USA

PATENT REEL: 051545 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 01/17/2020